504985978 07/02/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5032724

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА					
			Name		Execution Date	
ALI AMOR					10/23/2017	
SERGE PALU					10/16/2017	
DANIEL AUGUSTE MARIE PAUL PIO			СН		10/16/2017	
MICHEL DORGET					10/16/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	ASSOCIATION POUR LES TRANSFERTS DE TECHNOLOGIES DU MANS					
Street Address:	20 RUE THALES DE MILET TECHNOPOLE UNIVERSITE					
City:	LE MANS					
State/Country:	FRANCE					
Postal Code:	72000					
Name:	CENTRE DE COOPERATION INTERNATIONALE EN RECHERCHE AGRONOMIQUE POUR LE DEVELOPPEMENT (CIRAD)					
Street Address:	42, RUE SCHEFFER					
City:	PARIS					
State/Country:	FRANCE					
Postal Code:	75116					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		7	
Application Number:		15566	6142		-	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ				<u> </u>	
Fax Number:		(949)	760-9502			
•					successful, it will be sent	
•	orovide		hat is unsuccessful, it will	be se	nt via US Mail.	
Phone: Email:			760-0404 g@knobbe.com			
Correspondent Name:		-	BBE, MARTENS, OLSON 8			
Address Line 1:			MAIN STREET		.,	
Address Line 1:			I FLOOR			
Address Line 4:			NE, CALIFORNIA 92614			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU			LAV120.001APC			
	NIDEN.					
					PATENT	

504985978

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND D. SMITH (REG. NO 55,634)		
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond D. Smith/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Decassign -LAV120.00	1APC#page1.tif		
source=Decassign -LAV120.00	1APC#page2.tif		

EXTRACTION OF POLYISOPRENE WITH HIGH MOLAR MASS

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention: EXTRACTION OF POLYISOPRENE WITH HIGH MOLAR MASS

Attorney Docket No.:

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):

the attached application;

the application identified by the title of invention given above and claiming priority of the patent application(s)

and the following the state of	

United States Application or PCT International Application No.PCT/EP2016/058285, filed 14 April 2016,

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:

Name of Assignce: Association pour les Transferts de Technologies du Mans

Address of Assignee: 20 rue Thales de Milet Technopole Université 72000 LE MANS FRANCE

Name of Assignee: Centre de coopération internationale en recherche agronomique pour le développement (CIRAD)

Address of Assignee: 42, rue Scheffer 75116 PARIS FRANCE

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including : (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 046249 FRAME: 0695

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States orof any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

- A.AMOR Signature: . Date: 23/10/20.17. Inventor: AMOR Ali P.O. D. PIOCH Signature: Date: 16/1072017 Inventor: PALU Serge Signature: . Date: 16 /10 /2017 Inventor: PIOCH Daniel, Auguste, Marie, Paul

Signature: .

Inventor: DORGET Michel

Date: 16/10/17